RALEC
旺詮
ACMS 4-Terminals Series Metal Alloy
Low-Resistance Shunt Resistor Product
Specifications (Automotive Grade)
Document No. IE-SP-180
Released Date 2021/05/13
Page No. 1

1.2 This product is for automotive electronic application.
1.3 AEC-Q200 qualified, grade 1.
2 Explanation Of Part Numbers:
ACMS         2726    -     4            7            R001            F          M
Type Size
(inch)
Number of
Terminals
Rated
Power
Resistance
(4~6 Digits) Tolerance Packaging
Metal Alloy
Low-Resistance
Shunt Resistor
● 2726
● 4026 4: 4 terminals
● 3=3.0W
● 4=4.0W
● 5=5.0W
● 7=7.0W
EX:
R001   =    1mΩ
R003   =   3mΩ
R005   =   5mΩ
R0002  =   0.2mΩ
R0005  =   0.5mΩ
F=± 1.0%
J=± 5.0% M=400pcs
3 Product Specifications:
Type # of
Terminals
Max.
Rating
Power
Max.
Rating
Current
Max.
Overload
Current
T.C.R.
(ppm/°C)
Resistance Range (mΩ) Operating
Temperature
Range
F (±1%);
J (±5%)
ACMS2726 4
7W
Ir=�P R⁄
Ir：Rating Current (A)
P：Rating Power (W)
R：R value(Ω)
Io=�5P R⁄
Io：Overload Current (A)
P：Rating Power (W)
R：R value(Ω)
±100 0.2
-55~170°C
±75 0.3、0.5、0.7、1.0
5W
±100 0.2
±75 0.3、0.5、0.7、1.0、2.0、3.0
4W
±100 0.2
±75 0.3、0.5、0.7、1.0
、2.0、3.0、4.0
3W
±100 0.2
±75 0.3、0.5、0.7、1.0
、2.0、3.0、4.0、5.0
 4